Joint meeting of the Bureaux of UN Environment Assembly and of the Committee of Permanent Representatives

11 January 2022

16:00 – 18:00 (GMT +3 – Nairobi time)

Online meeting

PROVISIONAL AGENDA

- 1. Opening of the meeting and adoption of the agenda
- 2. Consideration of the timing and format of UNEA-5 in view of COVID-19
- **3.** Other Matters
- 4. Closing of the Meeting

Joint meeting of the Bureaux of UN Environment Assembly and of the Committee of Permanent Representatives

11 January 2022

16:00 – 18:00 (GMT +3 – Nairobi time)

Online meeting

PROVISIONAL ANNOTATED AGENDA

1. Opening of the meeting and adoption of the agenda

H.E. Mr. Espen Barth Eide, President of the UN Environment Assembly and Minister of Climate and the Environment of Norway, and H.E. Mrs. Luisa Fragoso, Chair of the Committee of Permanent Representatives, will co-chair the meeting. H.E. Mr. Espen Barth Eide will open the meeting and invite the Bureaux to adopt the agenda.

2. Consideration of the timing and format of UNEA-5 in view of COVID-19

The Bureau will be invited to consider the timing and format of the resumed session of UNEA-5 in view of the recent developments related to the COVID-19 pandemic, on the basis of an update by representatives from the host country Kenya and by the secretariat, as well as on the basis of a background paper from the Secretariat and the Secretariat Notification by the Executive Director on the resumed fifth session of the United Nations Environment Assembly and the special session of the United Nations Environment Assembly on UNEP@50.

3. Other Matters

The Bureau will discuss any other matters related to its work.

4. Closing of the Meeting

The meeting is expected to close at 18:00.